

SLP(C)No. 15504-15505 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.13-14 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15504-15505/2000

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.

Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Parag P. Tripathy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Patra,Adv.

Mr. Suresh C. Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. B.C. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of the fact that the last order was passed by the Bench to which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal was a party, these matters may go before a Bench presided by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master