

1
SLP(C)No. 15504-15505 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.Nos.13-14 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15504-15505/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 19/4/00,5/7/00 IN Ias.3969/99 &
6398/00 IN CS.1776/92 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monica Vermani, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 21st January, 2002 this Court directed that the High Court will do well to deal with the matter with utmost expedition. The parties were given liberty to mention the matter for its expeditious disposal. Unfortunately, the matter has remained pending for about two years before the High Court. It is now listed in July, 2004. We hope that on the said date the hearing will commence and continue day-to-day and the matter would be disposed of expeditiously. Liberty to the parties to bring this order to the notice of the High Court. List the applications in the last week of July, 2004.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master