

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.13-14 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15504-15505 OF 2000

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath,Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

tes that the Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned senior counsel, states that the matter is coming up before the High Court now on 24th February, 2005.

List the applications in the second week of April, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master