

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.13-14 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15504-15505 OF 2000

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath,Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 21st January, 2002, this Court observed that th

e

High Court will do well to deal with the matter with ut  
most expedition.

Since the matter was not disposed of in terms of order dated 6th May, 2004,  
after noticing that unfortunately the matter has remained pe  
nding for

about two years before the High Court, a hope was expres  
sed that the

hearing will commence in July, 2004, when the matter is listed and it will  
continue day-to-day and the matter will be disposed of expeditiously. For  
one or the other reason, the matter is still pending. On 7th February, 2005

,  
we were informed that the matter was listed on 24th February, 2005 before  
the High Court. Thus, it is still pending and now it is stated to be listed  
for

21st April, 2005. In terms of the directions already issue  
d from time to

time, we direct the matter to be disposed of before the High Court closes  
for summer vacation.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master