

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-14 & 15-16 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15504-15505/2000

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and clarification of Court's order dated 22.1.2004  
and office report)

With I.A.No.17 in Conmt.Pet.(C) No.249-25-/2005 in I.A.Nos.13-14 in  
S.L.P.(C) Nos.15504-15505/2000

(For reviving the contempt application and modification of this Court's order dated 2.12.2005)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply to I.A.No.17 be filed within two weeks and rejoinder within one week.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar