

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 13-14 & 15-16 in SLP(C) No. 15504-15505/2000
(For directions and clarification of Court's Order and Office
Report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 17 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 249-250 OF 2005 IN
SLP(C) 15504-15505/2000

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For reviving the Contempt Application & Modification of
Court's Order and Office Report)

Date: 30/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to file rejoinder affidavit is granted upto
16.11.2006. Office is directed to verify the
appearance on behalf of the respondent and to rectify
the database accordingly.

List the matter on 16.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

